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PITTURA DECORATIVA E
ARCHITETTURA

Progetti Architettonici nel Mondo

DECORATIVE PAINT AND
ARCHITETTURE

Architecture Projects in the World

L'effetto Corten, reinterpretazione decorativa dell’acciaio ossidato, si integra con naturalezza nei linguaggi dell'architettura
contemporanea, in particolare in contesti industriali e minimalisti. Le sue cromie calde e le superfici dinamiche richiamano i processi
naturali di trasformazione, creando un dialogo visivo con materiali come legno, cemento e pietra. Applicato su pareti o volumi interni,
conferisce identita, profondita e un forte impatto espressivo agli spazi.

- In un centro direzionale in Estonia, lo stile industriale & stato valorizzato attraverso la finitura decorativa KLONDIKE CORTEN.
Utilizzata su pareti e superfici architettoniche, la texture ossidata e le tonalita ruggine hanno reso l'ambiente caldo ed accogliente,
esprimendo un linguaggio contemporaneo in cui colore e superfici dialogano con cemento, vetro e acciaio, rafforzando il carattere
industriale dello spazio.

The Corten effect, a decorative reinterpretation of oxidized steel, integrates naturally into the language of contemporary architecture,
particularly in industrial and minimalist settings. Its warm tones and dynamic surfaces evoke natural processes of transformation, creating
a visual dialogue with materials such as wood, concrete, and stone. When applied to walls or interior volumes, it lends identity, depth, and
a strong expressive impact to the spaces.

- In a business center in Estonia, the industrial style was enhanced through the use of the KLONDIKE CORTEN decorative finish. Applied to
walls and architectural surfaces, the oxidized texture and rust tones created a warm and welcoming atmosphere, expressing a contemporary
language in which color and surfaces interact with concrete, glass, and steel, reinforcing the industrial character of the space.

(Tallinn) Estonia

Padova (Italia)

- In un edificio polifunzionale in provincia di Padova, tra area produttiva e museo
aziendale, KLONDIKE CORTEN é stato scelto per le decorazioni interne come filo
conduttore con l'esterno. Le pareti interne richiamano il rivestimento architettonico in
vero acciaio Corten, creando continuita visiva e coerenza stilistica tra facciata e ambienti
interni, in un equilibrio tra funzione produttiva e vocazione espositiva.

- In @ multifunctional building in the province of Padua, combining production areas and
a corporate museum, KLONDIKE CORTEN was chosen for the interior decorations as a
material link with the exterior. The interior walls echo the real Corten steel architectural
cladding, creating visual continuity and stylistic coherence between the facade and the
interior spaces, striking a balance between productive function and exhibition purpose.
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EFFETTO
SPATOLATO
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PRIMER 1200
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su
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ruvidi

Rif. 100

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 1-2,5-5)
oppure /or/ou/ o/ oder
KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 (LT.1-2,5-5)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 1) +
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT.2,5)  +
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 5)

COLORY’ Col. 483 (2 ML.)
COLORI’ Col. 483 (5 ML.)
COLORI’ Col. 483 (10 ML.)

Rif. 101

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 1) +

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 2,5)  + COLORYI' Col. 479 (150 ML.)

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 5) + COLORI’ Col. 479 (300 ML.)
oppure /or/ou/ o/ oder

KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT.1)  + COLORYI' Col. 479 (8 ML.)

KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT. 2,5) + COLORI' Col. 479 (20 ML.)

KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 (LT.5)  + COLORI' Col. 479 (40 ML.)

COLORI' Col. 479 (60 ML.)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 1) + COLORI' Col. 483 (2 ML)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 2,5) + COLORI' Col. 483 (5 ML.)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 5) + COLORYI' Col. 483 (10 ML.)
Rif. 102

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 1) +

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 2,5)  + COLORI’ Col. 479 (150 ML.)

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 5) + COLORI’ Col. 479 (300 ML.)
oppure /or/ou/ o/ oder

KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT. 1) + COLORYI' Col. 479 (8 ML.)

KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 (LT. 2,5) + COLORI' Col. 479 (20 ML.)

KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT.5)  + COLORYI' Col. 479 (40 ML.)

COLORI' Col. 479 (60 ML.)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 1) + COLORI' Col. 483 (2 ML)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 2,5) + COLORYI' Col. 483 (5 ML.)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 5) + COLORYI' Col. 483 (10 ML.)
Rif. 103

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 1 - 2,5 - 5)
oppure / or / ou/ o/ oder
KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 (LT. 1 - 2,5 - 5)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 1) + COLORI' Col. 484 (3 ML.)

KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 KLONDIKE CORTEN 15- 20 min 15-2m? KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT.2,5)  +  COLORI' Col. 484 (7,5 ML)
KLONDIKE CORTEN(LT.5)  *  COLORY Col. 484 (15 ML.)
Rif. 108 Rif. 107 Rif. 105 Rif. 104

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 1) +

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 2,5)  + COLORI Col. 479 (150 ML.)

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 5) + COLORI' Col. 479 (300 ML.)
oppure / or / ou/ o/ oder

KLONDIKE RASANTERY? (LT. 1)  + COLORI' Col. 479 (8 ML.)
KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT. 2,5) + COLORI" Col. 479 (20 ML.)
KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT.5)  + COLORI' Col. 479 (40 ML.)

COLORI' Col. 479 (60 ML.)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 1) + COLORI' Col. 482 (3 ML.)
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 2,5) + COLORI' Col. 482 (7,5 ML.)
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 5) + COLORI' Col. 482 (15 ML.)

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT.1)  +
PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 2,5)  +
PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT.5)  +
oppure/or/ou/
KLONDIKE RASANTERY7 (LT. 1) +
KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT. 2,5) +
KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT.5)  +

COLORI' Col. 479 (60 ML.)
COLORI' Col. 479 (150 ML.)
COLORI' Col. 479 (300 ML.)
o/ oder

COLORI' Col. 479 (8 ML.)

COLORI' Col. 479 (20 ML.)

COLORI' Col. 479 (40 ML.)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 1)
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 2,5) +
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 5) +

+

COLORI’ Col. 482 (3 ML)
COLORI' Col. 482 (7,5 ML.)
COLORI Col. 482 (15 ML.)

Rif. 106

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 1- 2,5 - 5)
oppure / or/ ou/ o/ oder
KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 (LT. 1- 2,5 - 5)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 1) +
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 2,5) +
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 5) +

COLORYI' Col. 482 (3 ML.)
COLORI' Col. 482 (7,5 ML.)
COLORYI' Col. 482 (15 ML.)

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 1) +

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 2,5)  + COLORI’ Col. 479 (150 ML.)

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO(LT.5)  +  COLORI' Col. 479 (300 ML.)
oppure / or / ou/ o/ oder

KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT. 1)  + COLORY’ Col. 479 (8 ML.)

KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT. 2,5) + COLORI’ Col. 479 (20 ML.)

KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT.5)  + COLORI’ Col. 479 (40 ML.)

COLORI' Col. 479 (60 ML.)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 1) + COLORI' Col. 481 (1 ML)
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 2,5) + COLORI’ Col. 481 (2,5 ML.)
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 5) + COLORI' Col. 481 (5 ML.)

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT.1)  +

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT. 2,5)  + COLORYI' Col. 479 (150 ML.)

PRIMER 1200 BIANCO (LT.5)  + COLORYI' Col. 479 (300 ML.)
oppure /or/ ou/ o/ oder

KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT.1)  + COLORYI' Col. 479 (8 ML.)
KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT. 2,5) + COLORYI' Col. 479 (20 ML.)
KLONDIKE RASANTER7 (LT.5)  + COLORYI' Col. 479 (40 ML.)

COLORI' Col. 479 (60 ML.)

KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 1) + COLORI' Col. 480 (& ML.)
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 2,5) + COLORYI' Col. 480 (10 ML.)
KLONDIKE CORTEN (LT. 5) + COLORYI' Col. 480 (20 ML.)




IT E’ un rivestimento per esterno ed interno caratterizzato da un effetto corten, che riproduce esattamente il noto effetto
ruggine originale, con le sue particolari ossidature metalliche. Gli Effetti decorativi di seguito riportati sono realizzabili

sia con il KLONDIKE CORTEN MID che con il KLONDIKE CORTEN TOP, con la differenza che quest'ultimo, & maggiormente
traspirante e lavabile ed ha anche la caratteristica fior di loto, poiché, in caso di pioggia, le gocce d’acqua scivolano lungo la
parete decorata, asportando gran parte del pulviscolo presente.
CARATTERISTICHE: Per ottenere i colori del catalogo occorre colorare il PRIMER 1200 o il KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 ed
il KLONDIKE CORTEN con la relativa quantita di pasta colorante, denominata COLORI'. In alternativa si pud colorare con il
Sistema Tintometrico VALCLONE.
APPLICAZIONE DEL KLONDIKE CORTEN:
1) Effetto Spatolato: Applicare una mano di KLONDIKE CORTEN, a copertura, con il Frattone Inox PV 43 stendendolo con
spatolate in tutte le direzioni, in modo da lasciare uno spessore di circa 1 mm di prodotto.
Resa: LT. 1 per circa 2 - 3 mq una mano su supporto liscio.
2) Effetto Colato: Applicare una mano di KLONDIKE CORTEN con la parte stretta del Pennello PV 09 o del Plafone Art. 128,
dall’alto verso il basso e viceversa, lasciando volutamente delle striature frastagliate piti lunghe possibili, larghe da 1 mm a 2 cm,
con uno spessore di 1 - 2 mm, su tutto il supporto da decorare.
Dopo 15 - 20 minuti a 20°C, applicare la seconda mano, questa volta usando il Frattone Inox PV 43 e stendendo il materiale
verticalmente, dall’alto verso il basso e viceversa, lasciando uno strato di circa 1 mm di prodotto. Infine lisciare il supporto in
verticale facendo attenzione a non asportare il KLONDIKE CORTEN.
E’ importante applicarlo bagnato su bagnato, in modo da non farlo asciugare, soprattutto in corrispondenza delle giunture. Resa:
LT. 1 per circa 1,5 - 2 mq due mani su supporto liscio.
PREPARAZIONE DEL SUPPORTO:
Supporti lisci: Eliminare le vecchie pitture se non ben ancorate o sfarinanti e lavare con saponi adeguati. Successivamente
stuccare, ove necessario, per ottenere un supporto uniforme. Dopo I'essicazione carteggiare ed applicare un fissativo idoneo,
specialmente sui supporti verniciati a calce o intonaci a base di calce. Procedere quindi con I'applicazione del PRIMER 1200 che
va steso con Rullo di lana o a Pennello o0 a Spruzzo con passaggi incrociati per ottenere una maggiore copertura del supporto.
Dopo 6 ore a 20°C, procedere con I'applicazione del KLONDIKE CORTEN.
Supporti ruvidi o grezzi: Eliminare le vecchie pitture se non ben ancorate o sfarinanti e lavare con saponi adeguati.
Successivamente applicare un fissativo idoneo, specialmente sui supporti verniciati a calce o intonaci a base di calce. Stendere
poi una mano di KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 con il Frattone Inox PV 43 in modo da rendere la superficie piu liscia possibile. Il
KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 funge anche da fondo e dopo 12 ore a 20°C, procedere con I'applicazione del KLONDIKE CORTEN
senza dover applicare il PRIMER 1200.
DATI TECNICI:
Diluizione: PRIMER 1200 va diluito al 15 - 20% con acqua; KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 e KLONDIKE CORTEN sono pronti
all'uso.
Rese: PRIMER 1200 circa LT. 1 per 8 - 10 mqg una mano in base all'assorbimento del supporto; KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 circa
LT. 1 per circa 2 - 2,5 mq una mano su supporto semiliscio.
Confezioni: PRIMER 1200 & disponibile in confezioni da LT. 1 - 2,5 - 5 - 12; KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 ¢ da LT. 1 -2,5 - 5;
KLONDIKE CORTEN é fornito in confezioni da LT. 1 - 2,5 - 5; COLORI’ sono ML. 80 e da ML. 480.
Temperatura per applicazione: superiore a +10°C e inferiore a +25°C. Non applicare sotto il sole battente o in presenza di
vento. Evitare le giornate con elevata umidita o le superfici gelide.
Essiccazione: fuori polvere dopo circa 1 ora a 20°C. Asciutto dopo 3 - 4 ore a 20°C. Indurisce dopo 24 ore in base alla
temperatura del’ambiente. Se applicato all'esterno proteggere il supporto dalle piogge per le successive 4 ore a 20°C oppure 8
ore con temperatura inferiore a 20°C. Aspetto del prodotto: satinato.
Resistenza: dopo il completo indurimento, si ottiene una pellicola traspirante con ottima resistenza all’abrasione. KLONDIKE
CORTEN, una volta essiccato, resiste sia alle alte temperature (+50°C) che alle basse temperature (-40°C). Lavabilita: lavabile
con acqua dopo 15 giorni dall’applicazione.
Pulizia attrezzi: con acqua e sapone.
Conservazione: in latta ben chiusa, anche dopo I'uso, a temperatura superiore a +5°C e inferiore a +30°C.
Stabilita: 1 anno circa in confezioni ben sigillate e mai aperte.
NORME PARTICOLARI DI SICUREZZA:
Evitare il contatto diretto con la pelle, proteggere gli occhi ed il viso, in caso di contatto, lavare immediatamente ed abbondantemente
con acqua e consultare il medico. Le attrezzature non devono essere lavate in corsi d’acqua, scarichi, ecc.
AVVERTENZE PER L'UTILIZZATORE:N.B:
Le informazioni fornite, che risultano dalle nostre esperienze, sono esatte ed accurate. Tuttavia, non essendo le condizioni
d'impiego sotto il nostro controllo, non ci assumiamo alcuna responsabilita per i consigli ed i suggerimenti forniti. Si consiglia
di eseguire il ciclo applicativo completo su una piccola superficie per verificarne la perfetta riuscita. Proseguire poi con la
decorazione, controllando costantemente gli effetti decorativi ottenuti, poiché il KLONDIKE CORTEN é composto da prodotti
naturali e resine speciali che reagiscono a seconda delle modalita di applicazione. Quindi ogni lavoro acquistera la propria
personalizzazione. Le tinte possono variare, rispetto al catalogo, dal 10% al 20%, come pure tra una partita ed un’altra. Nel caso
in cui le partite siano differenti, terminare il lavoro in un angolo, quindi mescolare il materiale rimanente e quello nuovo in un
contenitore grande prima di proseguire con I'applicazione.
Per ottenere il migliore risultato con KLONDIKE CORTEN lavorando in maniera veloce, si consiglia la visione del video applicativo.

A coating for exteriors and interiors characterised by the Corten effect, which precisely
reproduces the well-known original rust effect with its distinct metal oxidations.
The decorative effects described below can be obtained both with KLONDIKE CORTEN MID and
with KLONDIKE CORTEN TOP, with the difference that the latter is more breathable and washable
and also features the lotus effect, meaning that raindrops slide off the painted surface while taking
away most of the dust in the process.

FEATURES:

To obtain the catalogue colours it is necessary to colour PRIMER 1200 or KLONDIKE RASANTE COLORAZIONE
R7 and KLONDIKE CORTEN by adding the relative amount of COLORI’ colouring paste.

Alternatively, the VALCLONE dispensing system can be used.

KLONDIKE CORTEN APPLICATION:

1) Trowelled effect: Apply one coat of KLONDIKE CORTEN to fully cover the surface using the PV 43 stainless steel
trowel, applying strokes in all directions to leave a layer of paint roughly 1 mm thick.

Coverage: One litre for roughly 2—-3 m?, one coat on smooth surfaces.

2) Dripping effect: Apply one coat of KLONDIKE CORTEN with the narrow side of brush PV 09 or block brush Item 128
from top to bottom and vice-versa, leaving jagged streaks 1 mm-2 cm wide and 1-2 mm thick, and as long as possible,
along the entire surface being decorated.

After 15-20 minutes at 20°C, apply a second coat using the stainless steel PV 43 trowel and spread the paint vertically
from top to bottom and vice-versa, leaving a layer of paint roughly 1 mm thick. Lastly, smooth the surface vertically while
taking care not to remove KLONDIKE CORTEN.

It is important to apply the product wet-on-wet to avoid letting it dry, especially along the joints.

Coverage: One litre for roughly 1.5-2 m?, two coats on smooth surfaces.

SURFACE PREPARATION:

Smooth surfaces: Strip away old peeling paint or crumbling paint and wash with adequate soap. Next, apply filler where
necessary to obtain a uniform surface. Once the surface dries, sand it and apply a suitable fixative, especially on lime-
washed surfaces or on lime-based plasters. Next, apply PRIMER 1200 with a woollen roller or brush or sprayer with
criss-cross strokes for improved coverage. After 6 hours at 20°C, apply KLONDIKE CORTEN.

Rough or unfinished surfaces: Strip away old peeling paint or crumbling paint and wash with adequate soap. Apply
a suitable fixative, especially on lime-washed surfaces or on lime-based plasters. Next, apply a coat of KLONDIKE
RASANTE R7 using the PV 43 stainless steel trowel so as to smooth the surface as far as possible. KLONDIKE RASANTE
R7 also acts as a primer, therefore, after 12 hours at 20°C, apply KLONDIKE CORTEN without applying PRIMER 1200.
TECHNICAL DATA:

Dilution: PRIMER 1200 must be diluted 15-20% with water; KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 and KLONDIKE CORTEN are
ready for use.

Coverage: PRIMER 1200: roughly 1 | for 8-10 m?, one coat depending on the support’s absorption capacity; KLONDIKE
RASANTE R7: roughly 1 | for roughly 2—-2.5 m?, one coat on semi-smooth surfaces.

Packaging: PRIMER 1200 is available in 1 - 2.5 - 5 - 12 litre containers; KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 comesin1-25-5
litre containers; KLONDIKE CORTEN is available in 1 - 2.5 - 5 litre containers; COLORI’ comes in 80 ml and 480 ml
containers.

Application temperature: above +10°C and below +25°C. Do not apply under direct sunlight or in windy conditions.
Avoid applying on humid days or on ice-cold surfaces.

Drying: dust dry after roughly 1 hour at 20°C. Dry after 3—4 hours at 20°C. Hardens after 24 hours depending on the
ambient temperature. If applied outdoors, protect the surface against rain for the subsequent 4 hours at 20°C, or 8 hours
with temperatures below 20°C.

Appearance: satin-finish.

Resistance: once the product hardens completely, a breathable film forms having excellent resistance to abrasion. Once
dry, KLONDIKE CORTEN can withstand both high temperatures (+50°C) and low temperatures (-40°C).

Washability: washable with water 15 days after application. Equipment cleaning: with water and soap.

Storage: in a tightly closed container, even after use, at temperatures above +5°C and below +30°C.

Stability: roughly 1 year in tightly closed containers that are never opened.

SPECIAL SAFETY RULES:

Avoid direct contact with the skin, protect the eyes and face; in case of contact, wash immediately and thoroughly with
water and seek medical advice. Equipment must never be washed in waterways, drains, etc.

PRECAUTIONS FOR THE USER: N.B.:

Based on our experience, the information provided is correct and accurate. However, given that we have no control
over the product’s application, we assume no responsibility for the advice and suggestions provided. It is advisable to
first test the product on a small portion of the surface to verify the outcome. Apply the paint while constantly monitoring
the resulting decorative effects, as KLONDIKE CORTEN is made up of natural products and special resins that react
differently to the various application methods. Consequently, each application cycle will acquire its own distinct character.
The shades can vary with respect to the catalogue by 10% to 20%, as well as between batches. If different batches are
used simultaneously, terminate the application in a corner then mix the remaining paint and the new paint in a large
container before proceeding with the application.

For best results when working quickly with KLONDIKE CORTEN, it is advisable to view the application video.

Ce revétement extérieur et intérieur se distingue par un effet Corten, qui reproduit a la perfection I'effet de rouille et ses
oxydations métalliques caractéristiques.
Les effets ci-dessous peuvent étre obtenus avec KLONDIKE CORTEN MID ou KLONDIKE CORTEN TOP. Ce dernier est plus
transpirant et lavable. Il est aussi déperlant puisqu’en cas de pluie, les gouttes d’eau glissent sur le mur et emportent avec elles la
poussiere superficielle. CARACTERISTIQUES :
Pour obtenir les couleurs du catalogue, teindre PRIMER 1200 ou KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 et KLONDIKE CORTEN avec la quantité
adaptée de colorant COLORI'". La coloration est également possible a I'aide du systéme Colorimétrique VALCLONE.
APPLICATION DE KLONDIKE CORTEN:
1) Effet brossé: Appliquer une couche de KLONDIKE CORTEN sur toute la surface avec une taloche en inox PV 43 en travaillant dans
tous les sens de sorte a laisser une épaisseur d’environ 1 mm. Rendement: 1 L pour environ 2 - 3 m? en une couche sur support lisse.
2) Effet strié: Appliquer une couche KLONDIKE CORTEN avec la partie étroite du pinceau PV 09 ou de la brosse Art. 128, en travaillant
de haut en bas et vice-versa. Laisser volontairement des stries aléatoires les plus longues possible sur une largeur de 1 mm a2 cm et
une épaisseur de 1 - 2 mm sur toute la surface.
Aprés 15 - 20 minutes a 20°C, appliquer une deuxiéme couche cette fois a I'aide de la taloche en inox PV 43 et en appliquant le produit
verticalement, de haut et bas et vice-versa en laissant une épaisseur d’environ 1 mm. Lisser le support verticalement en veillant a ne
pas enlever le KLONDIKE CORTEN. L'application doit s’effectuer avec un produit humide sur un support humide afin qu'il ne séche pas,
surtout au niveau des joints. Rendement: 1 L pour environ 1,5 - 2 m? en deux couches sur support lisse.
PREPARATION DU SUPPORT:
Supports lisses: Eliminer les vieilles peintures qui s’effritent ou se détachent et laver avec un savon adapté. Enduire le cas échéant
pour obtenir un support uniforme. Aprés séchage, poncer et appliquer un fixatif, surtout sur les supports peints a la chaux ou les enduits
a base de chaux. Procéder ensuite a I'application de PRIMER 1200 a I'aide d’un rouleau en laine, au pinceau ou par pulvérisation en
croisant pour bien couvrir le support. Aprés 6 heures a 20 °C, appliquer KLONDIKE CORTEN.
Supports rugueux ou grossiers: Eliminer les vieilles peintures qui s’effritent ou se détachent et laver avec un savon adapté. Ensuite
appliquer un fixatif, surtout sur les supports peints & la chaux ou les enduits & base de chaux. Appliquer une couche KLONDIKE
RASANTE RY7 avec la taloche en inox PV 43 de sorte a lisser la surface le plus possible. KLONDIKE RASANTE RY fait aussi office de
couche de fond. Aprés 12 heures a 20 °C, appliquer KLONDIKE CORTEN sans appliquer PRIMER 1200.
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES: Dilution: PRIMER 1200 se dilue 4 15 - 20 % dans 'eau. KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 et
KLONDIKE CORTEN sont préts & I'emploi. Rendement: PRIMER 1200 environ 1 L pour 8 - 10 m? en une couche selon I'absorption
du support. KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 environ 1 L pour environ 2 - 2,5 m? en une couche sur support semi-lisse. Conditionnement:
PRIMER 1200 est disponible en flacons de 1-2,5-5- 12 L ; KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 en flacons de 1-2,5-5 L ; KLONDIKE CORTEN
en flacons de 1-2,5-5L; COLORI en flacons de 80 ml et 480 ml.
Température d’application: plus de +10 °C et moins de +25 °C. Ne pas appliquer en plein soleil ni par grand vent. Eviter les journées
trop humides ou en cas de gel. Séchage: hors pousére aprés environ 1 h a 20°C. Sec aprés 3 - 4 heures a 20°C. Durcit aprés 24 heures
selon la température ambiante. En cas d’application a I'extérieur, protéger le support contre la pluie pendant les 4 heures suivantes
a 20 °C ou 8 heures si la température est inférieure a 20 °C. Aspect du produit : satiné. Résistance: apres durcissement complet, on
obtient une pellicule transpirante offrant une excellente résistance a I'abrasion. Une fois sec, KLONDIKE CORTEN résiste aux fortes
températures (+50 °C) et au gel (jusqu’a -40 °C).
Nettoyage: lavable a I'eau aprés 15 jours.Nettoyage des outils: a I'eau et au savon. Conservation: dans une boite bien fermée, méme
aprés usage, a une température comprise entre +5 °C et +30 °C. Stabilité: 1 an environ dans des flacons bien fermés et jamais ouverts.
NORMES DE SECURITE PARTICULIERES:
Eviter le contact direct avec la peau. Protéger les yeux et le visage. En cas de contact, laver inmédiatement et abondamment a I'eau et
consulter un médecin. Le matériel ne doit en aucun cas étre lavé dans les cours d’eau, les décharges, etc.
AVERTISSEMENTS POUR L’UTILISATEUR: N.B:
Les informations fournies résultent de nos expériences. Elles sont exactes et précises. Cependant, comme nous ne contrélons pas
toutes les conditions d'utilisation, nous déclinons toute responsabilité quant aux conseils et suggestions fournis. Il est préférable
d’essayer le produit sur une petite surface afin de vérifier le résultat. Continuer ensuite en contrélant en permanence les effets obtenus,
car KLONDIKE CORTEN se compose de produits naturels et de résines spéciales qui réagissent selon le mode d’application. Chaque
mise en ceuvre aura dés lors sa propre personnalité. Les couleurs peuvent varier de 10 a 20 % par rapport au catalogue ou d’un lot a
l'autre. Si les lots sont différents, achever le travail dans un coin, puis mélanger le reste du flacon avec le contenu d’'un nouveau dans
un grand récipient avant de continuer.
Pour obtenir un meilleur résultat avec KLONDIKE CORTEN en travaillant vite, consulter la vidéo d’explication.

Es un revestimiento para exterior e interior caracterizado por un efecto corten, que reproduce exactamente el conocido efecto

oxido original, con sus particulares oxidaciones metélicas.
Los efectos decorativos que se ilustran a continuacion se realizan ya sea con KLONDIKE CORTEN MID o con KLONDIKE CORTEN
TOP, con la diferencia de que éste es mas transpirante y lavable y también tiene la caracteristica de la flor de loto: en caso de lluvia, las
gotas de agua arrastran gran parte del polvo al deslizarse por la pared decorada.
CARACTERISTICAS:
Para obtener los colores del catalogo hay que colorear PRIMER 1200 o KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 y KLONDIKE CORTEN con la cantidad
correspondiente de pasta colorante denominada COLORI'. Como alternativa, es posible colorear con el Sistema Tintométrico VALCLONE.
APLICACION DE KLONDIKE CORTEN:
1) Efecto Estucado: Aplicar una mano de KLONDIKE CORTEN con la llana de acero inoxidable PV 43; extender con espatuladas
en todas las direcciones, dejando una capa de producto de aproximadamente 1 mm de espesor. Rendimiento: 1 litro para una mano
sobre aprox. 2 - 3 m? de soporte liso.
2) Efecto Colado: Aplicar una mano de KLONDIKE CORTEN con la parte angosta del pincel PV 09 o del plafén Art. 128, desde
arriba hacia abajo y viceversa, dejando deliberadamente estrias abruptas, lo mas largas posible, de un ancho de 1 mma 2 cmy
un espesor de 1 - 2 mm, sobre todo el soporte a decorar. Después de 15 - 20 minutos a 20°C, aplicar la segunda mano; esta vez
utilizando la llana de acero inoxidable PV 43 y extendiendo el material verticalmente, desde arriba hacia abajo y viceversa, dejando
una capa de aproximadamente 1 mm de producto. Por Ultimo, alisar el soporte verticalmente prestando atencion para no quitar el
producto KLONDIKE CORTEN. Es importante aplicarlo mojado sobre mojado para que no se seque, especialmente en las uniones.
Rendimiento: 1 litro para dos manos sobre aprox. 1,5 - 2 m? de soporte liso.
PREPARACION DEL SOPORTE:
Soportes lisos: Eliminar la pintura vieja descascarada o arenosa y lavar con jabones especificos. Si es necesario, estucar para obtener
un soporte uniforme. Una vez seco, lijar y aplicar un fijador adecuado, especialmente en los soportes pintados con cal o enlucidos
a base de cal. Pasar a la aplicacién de PRIMER 1200, que se debe extender con rodillo de lana o con pincel o por pulverizado, con
pasadas cruzadas, para obtener una mayor cobertura del soporte. Después de 6 horas a 20°C, aplicar KLONDIKE CORTEN.
Soportes asperos o rusticos: Eliminar la pintura vieja descascarada o arenosa y lavar con jabones especificos. A continuacion aplicar
un fijador adecuado, especialmente en los soportes pintados con cal o enlucidos a base de cal. Aplicar una mano de KLONDIKE
RASANTE RY7 con la llana de acero inoxidable PV 43 de manera que la superficie quede lo mas lisa posible. KLONDIKE RASANTE R7
sirve también de fondo; después de 12 horas a 20°C, realizar la aplicacion de KLONDIKE CORTEN sin aplicar PRIMER 1200.
DATOS TECNICOS: Dilucién: PRIMER 1200 se debe diluir al 15 - 20% con agua; KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 y KLONDIKE CORTEN vienen
listos para el uso. Rendimiento: PRIMER 1200 aprox. 1 litro para una mano sobre 8 - 10 m? segun la absorcion del soporte; KLONDIKE
RASANTE R7 aprox. 1 litro para una mano sobre 2 - 2,5 m? de soporte semiliso. Envases: PRIMER 1200 se encuentra disponible en envases
de 1-2,5-5-12 litros; KLONDIKE RASANTE R7 de 1 - 2,5 - 5 litros; KLONDIKE CORTEN de 1 - 2,5 - 5 litros; COLORI’ de 80 ml y de 480
ml. Temperatura de aplicacion: superior a +10°C e inferior a +25°C. No aplicar bajo el sol o con viento. Evitar los dias con alta humedad
y las superficies heladas. Secado: sin polvo después de 1 hora a 20°C. Seco después de 3 - 4 horas a 20°C. Fragua después de 24 horas
segun la temperatura ambiente. Si se aplica en exteriores, proteger el soporte de las lluvias durante las 4 horas siguientes si la temperatura
es de 20°C, o durante las 8 horas siguientes si la temperatura es de menos de 20°C. Aspecto del producto: satinado. Resistencia:
después del fraguado completo, se obtiene una pelicula transpirante y una dptima resistencia a la abrasion. KLONDIKE CORTEN, una vez
seco, resiste las temperaturas altas (+50°C) y bajas (-40°C). Lavabilidad: lavable con agua 15 dias después de la aplicacion. Lavado de
las herramientas: con agua y jabon. Conservacion: en lata bien cerrada, incluso después del uso, a una temperatura superior a +5°C e
inferior a +30°C. Estabilidad: 1 afo aproximadamente en envases bien sellados y sin abrir.
NORMAS ESPECIALES DE SEGURIDAD: Evitar el contacto directo con la piel, proteger los ojos y el rostro; en caso de contacto, lavar
inmediatamente con abundante agua y consultar a un médico. Las herramientas no deben lavarse en cursos de agua, desagiies, etc.
ADVERTENCIAS PARA EL USUARIO: Nota: La informacién suministrada, que se basa en nuestra experiencia, es exacta y precisa.
Sin embargo, al no tener bajo control las condiciones de aplicacion, no asumimos ninguna responsabilidad con respecto a los consejos y
las sugerencias proporcionados. Se recomienda efectuar el ciclo de aplicacion completo sobre una superficie pequefia para comprobar
el resultado. Proseguir con la decoracién controlando constantemente los efectos decorativos obtenidos: KLONDIKE CORTEN esta
compuesto por productos naturales y resinas especiales que reaccionan segun las modalidades de aplicacion. Cada trabajo adquirira
su propia personalizacion. Los colores pueden variar con respecto al catalogo, del 10% al 20%, como asi también entre una partida
y otra. En caso de partidas diferentes, interrumpir el trabajo en un rincén y mezclar el material restante con el nuevo en un recipiente
grande antes de continuar con la aplicacion.
Para conseguir el mejor resultado con KLONDIKE CORTEN, trabajando de manera rapida, se recomienda ver el video aplicativo.
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VALPAINT S.p.A.

Via dell'Industria, 80 - 60020 POLVERIGI (AN) ITALY
Tel. +39 071 906383 (r.a.) - Fax +39 071 906384
www.valpaint.it - E-mail: inffo@valpaintit
AZIENDA CERTIFICATA ISO 9001 ED 1SO 14001 @ @

SHOW ROOM
Piazza Armando Diaz, 5 - 20121 MILANO (Ml) - ITALY

VALPAINT TUNISIE S.A.

Zone Industrielle Zaghouan - 1100 ZAGHOUAN - TUNISIE

Tel. +216 71 940 134 / +216 72 681 051 Fax +216 71940 138/ +216 72 681 071
E-mail: info@valpaint.tn

2° Stabilimento

43 Rue Des Entrepreneurs - 2035 CHARGUIA 2 - TUNISIE

Tel. +216 71 940134 / +216 71 940136 Fax +216 71 940138
E-mail: info@valpaint.tn

VALPAINT DESIGN D.0.0.

Dobrinjska do 27 - 71000 SARAJEVO - BOSNIA E HERZEGOVINA
Tel. +387 33 626134 Fax +387 33 761115

E-mail: valpaint@bih.net.ba

Altro Punto Vendita:

\/ Proleterske Brigade, 255 - 81000 PODGORICA - MONTENEGRO
Tel./Fax +382 20 656938

E-mail: info@valpaint-design.com
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llica, 408 - 10000 ZAGREB - CROATIA
Tel./Fax. +385 1379 4918

E-mail: info@valpaint-design.hr

VALPAINT ESPANA S.L. .
Avenida Pedernales, 30 - 09195 VILLAGONZALO PEDERNALES - BURGOS - ESPANA
Tel. +34 93 6382645 Fax +34 93 6382735

E-mail: info@valpaint.es
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